
ADDENDUM TWO, FOR ITB 6579 OF 

Date: September 15, 2021 

To: All Bidders 

From: Robert Taylor, Buyer 
AS Materiel State Purchasing Bureau 

RE: Addendum for Invitation to Bid 6579 OF to be opened October 07, 2021 at 2:00 P.M. Central 
Time 

ITB 
Following are the changes made to the above mentioned ITB.  The changes are to be considered 
as part of the Invitation to Bid.  It is the Bidder’s responsibility to check the State Purchasing Bureau 
website for all addenda or amendments. 

Question 
Number 

ITB 
Section 

Reference 

ITB 
Page 

Number 

Change State Response 

1 How is the State going to 
deal with extended leadtimes 
and orderboards and annual 
price increases? 

The State will work with the 
awarded Vendor on 
production lead-times. Price 
increases procedure is in 
Section II of the ITB. (terms 
and conditions)  

2 Will the State accept a Volvo 
I Shift in lieu of the Allison 
4000? 

Will discuss at the mandatory 
pre bid conference. 

See schedule of events for 
date/time and login 
information. 

3 Will the State give any cost 
benefit if a stainless steel 
fuel tank is bid? 

Will discuss at the mandatory 
pre bid conference. 

See schedule of events for 
date/time and login 
information. 



 

Page 2 

4   Would it be possible to move 
the opening date for these 
Contracts out a couple of 
weeks, it will be almost 
impossible to get body 
quotes from venders in this 
short of time frame as they 
have to get pricing from 
several suppliers to  finish 
their final quote back to us 
for completion of total bids, 
and because there are three 
separate bid all due about 
the same time it would be 
very helpful  to extend the 
opening date. 

Will discuss at the mandatory 
pre bid conference. 
 
See schedule of events for 
date/time and login 
information. 

 
 
This addendum will become part of the ITB and should be acknowledged with the Invitation to Bid   


